

कालीन निर्यात संवर्धन परिषद CARPET EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Set up by Ministry of Textiles, Govt of India)

Registered Office: Shree Jee Complex, Shop No T3, Sharma Market, Harola, NOIDA, (U.P.)

Working Office: 2nd Floor, Rajiv Gandhi Handicrafts Bhawan, Baba Kharak Singh Marg, New Delhi – 110001

Tel.: +91-11-23364716, 23364717, Website: www.cepc.co.in, E-Mail: info@cepc.co.in

Regional Office: Bypass Road, Hariyawan, Bhadohi, Uttar Pradesh - 221401

Regional Office: IICT Campus, Baghi Ali Mardan Khan, Nowshera, Srinagar - 190011 (J & K)

Website of Ministry of Textiles: www.texmin.nic.in

Dated: 22.03.2020

SANJAY KUMAR
Executive Director-cum-Secretary

No. CEPC/HQ/O.O/2020/

OFFICE ORDER

In view of the complete lockdown of Delhi-NCR and suspension of Delhi Metro & all Public Transport to prevent spreading of COVID-19 (Corona Virus), the Head Office of the Carpet Export Promotion Council at New Delhi will remain closed from 23.03.2020 to 31.03.2020, as a precautionary measure to fight against Corona Virus.

The Regional Office of the CEPC at Srinagar will also remain closed from 23.03.2020 to 31.03.2020, in view of shutdown of all Establishments in J&K due to Corona Virus outbreak.

During this period, all Officers and Staff of CEPC, New Delhi & Srinagar Office should be available on Telephone, Internet & electronic means of communication.

The Regional Office of CEPC, Bhadohi will work as usual.

This Order will come into force w.e.f. 23rd March, 2020.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
Executive Director-cum-Secretary

Copy forwarded for information to : -

- 1. All Members of the Carpet Export Promotion Council
- 2. All Members of COA, CEPC
- 3. All Officials of R.O., Bhadohi & Srinagar.